
March 1, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76GJ  119743-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: MARCH 18, 1936

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 1,646.00

WATER DIVERTED UNDER THIS RIGHT IS COMPOSED OF WATER FROM 
SEVERAL UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES OF TROUT CREEK.

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
FLINT CREEK PROJECT

HELENA, MT 59620-1601
PO BOX 201601
1424 9TH AVE

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT
See most recent Authorization for current water right details.

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

76GJ  119743-00 General Abstract

78.00 CFS

1,445.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF TROUT CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

MARSHALL CANAL

MARSHALL CANAL

MARSHALL CANAL

MARSHALL CANAL

MARSHALL CANAL

METCALF CANAL

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

3

4

5

6

33

28

21

15

16

7

14W

14W

14W

14W

14W

14W

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

5N

NW

W2

W2

NW

E2

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 18, 1936

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 1, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

33
33

5
5
5
5
7
7
8

28
28
29
29
29
29
31
31
32
32
32
32
33
15
16
16
16
21
21
28
28

 6.00
 8.00

 46.00
 91.00
 88.00
 1.00

 20.00
 3.00

 17.00
 15.00
 53.00
 76.00
 7.00
 4.00

 118.00
 41.00
 41.00

 138.00
 93.00

 140.00
 126.00
 40.00
 23.00
 99.00
 26.00
 48.00
 10.00

 137.00
 96.00
 35.00

6N
6N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W
14W

GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE
GRANITE

SW
NW
NE
NW
SW
SE
NE
SE

NW
NW
SW
NE
NW
SW
SE
NE
SE
NE
NW
SW
SE

NW
NW
NE
NW
SE
NE
NW
NW
SW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Total:  1,646.00

Remarks:

76GJ  119743-00 General Abstract

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS WHERE THE SOURCES INTERCEPT THE METCALF 
AND MARSHALL CANALS WHICH ARE USED TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE 
OF USE.

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

METCALF CANAL

METCALF CANAL

METCALF CANAL

METCALF CANAL

MARSHALL CANAL

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

7

8

9

10

11

5

30

31

20

16

14W

14W

14W

14W

14W

5N

6N

6N

6N

6N

W2

E2

NESWNW

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

GRANITE

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

THE SOURCE AND POINT OF DIVERSION WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 3/28/2006 PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 85-2-233(6), MCA.



March 1, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76GJ  119743-00 General Abstract

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.


