March 1, 2017 Page 1 of 3 76GJ 119743-00 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

See most recent Authorization for current water right details.

Water Right Number: 76GJ 119743-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FLINT CREEK PROJECT

1424 9TH AVE PO BOX 201601

HELENA, MT 59620-1601

Priority Date: MARCH 18, 1936

Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 18, 1936

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 78.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: 1,445.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 5 - LOW

Maximum Acres: 1,646.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF TROUT CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

WATER DIVERTED UNDER THIS RIGHT IS COMPOSED OF WATER FROM

SEVERAL UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES OF TROUT CREEK.

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NW 33 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

2 W2 28 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

3 W2 21 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

4 NW 15 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

5 16 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

6 E2 7 5N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: METCALF CANAL

Page 2 of 3 General Abstract

March 1, 2017 76GJ 119743-00

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: METCALF CANAL

8 30 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: METCALF CANAL

9 E2 31 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: METCALF CANAL

10 20 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: METCALF CANAL

11 NESWNW 16 6N 14W GRANITE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: MARSHALL CANAL

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS WHERE THE SOURCES INTERCEPT THE METCALF AND MARSHALL CANALS WHICH ARE USED TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE

OF USE.

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	6.00		SW	33	6N	14W	GRANITE
2	8.00		NW	33	6N	14W	GRANITE
3	46.00		NE	5	5N	14W	GRANITE
4	91.00		NW	5	5N	14W	GRANITE
5	88.00		SW	5	5N	14W	GRANITE
6	1.00		SE	5	5N	14W	GRANITE
7	20.00		NE	7	5N	14W	GRANITE
8	3.00		SE	7	5N	14W	GRANITE
9	17.00		NW	8	5N	14W	GRANITE
10	15.00		NW	28	6N	14W	GRANITE
11	53.00		SW	28	6N	14W	GRANITE
12	76.00		NE	29	6N	14W	GRANITE
13	7.00		NW	29	6N	14W	GRANITE
14	4.00		SW	29	6N	14W	GRANITE
15	118.00		SE	29	6N	14W	GRANITE
16	41.00		NE	31	6N	14W	GRANITE
17	41.00		SE	31	6N	14W	GRANITE
18	138.00		NE	32	6N	14W	GRANITE
19	93.00		NW	32	6N	14W	GRANITE
20	140.00		SW	32	6N	14W	GRANITE
21	126.00		SE	32	6N	14W	GRANITE
22	40.00		NW	33	6N	14W	GRANITE
23	23.00		NW	15	6N	14W	GRANITE
24	99.00		NE	16	6N	14W	GRANITE
25	26.00		NW	16	6N	14W	GRANITE
26	48.00		SE	16	6N	14W	GRANITE
27	10.00		NE	21	6N	14W	GRANITE
28	137.00		NW	21	6N	14W	GRANITE
29	96.00		NW	28	6N	14W	GRANITE
30	35.00		SW	28	6N	14W	GRANITE
Total:	1,646.00						

Remarks:

THE SOURCE AND POINT OF DIVERSION WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 3/28/2006 PURSUANT TO SECTION 85-2-233(6), MCA.

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.